

CS No. 13755/16

10.05.2019

Present: Ms Meena Kohli, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Plaintiff has filed an application under section 151 CPC informing the court that second floor of the suit property bearing no. BQ-43., Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-88, has been sold to Smt Guvleen Kaur Sethi.

Spare copy also placed on record, be supplied to defendant as and when requested.

To come up with connected case on **29.05.2019**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/10.05.2019

at 02.00 p.m

Present: Sh Tariq Siddiqui, Ld counsel for defendant.

Spare copy of application under Section 151 CPC supplied to ld counsel for defendant.

To come up on date already fixed.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/10.05.2019