

15 Civ DJ 13755/16 PRABHA ANAND Vs. SHASHI DUA

18.02.2026

Present Ms. Suruchi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat Sang, for petitioner.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Tarique Siddiqui for defendant.

Put up along with connected matter on 13.03.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/18.02.2026