

1 Civ DJ 13755/16 PRABHA ANAND Vs. SHASHI DUA

03.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Ms. Suruchi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat Sang, for petitioner.

Sh. Tarique Siddiqui, Sh. Abhishek K. Tanwar, Ms. Lakshmi and Mohd. Faisal Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter pertains to the year 2011. This is one of the twenty oldest matter in the Court. Filing date has been wrongly mentioned on the CIS by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad to correct the date of filing on the CIS immediately.

Put up along with connected matter for 17.07.2026.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/03.06.2026**